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1969 Assembly Bill 66 

AN ACT to repeal and recreate 36.06 (4) ; and to create 37.02 (6) of the 
statutes, relating to housing preferences at the state universities and 
the university of Wisconsin, and granting rule-making power. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, 
do enact as follows : 
SECTION 1 . 36 .06 (4) of the statutes is repealed and recreated to read: 
36.06 (4) Preference as to rooming, boarding and apartment facilities 

in the use of living units owned or operated by the university shall, for 
the following school year, be given to students who are legal residents of 
this state and who apply before March 15, unless a later date is set by the 
board of regents. Such preference shall be granted in accordance with 
categories of priority established by the board of regents. Leases or 
other agreements for occupancy of such living units shall not exceed a 
term of one calendar year. The board of regents may prescribe rules for 
the execution of this subsection. 

SECTION 2. 37.02 (6) of the statutes is created to read : 
37.02 (6) Preference as to rooming, boarding and apartment facilities 

in the use of living units owned or operated by the state universities shall, 
for the following school year, be given to students who are legal residents 
of this state and who apply before March 15, unless a later date is set by 
the board of regents. Such preference shall be granted in accordance with 
categories of priority established by the board of regents. Leases or other 
agreements of occupancy of such living units shall not exceed a term of one 
calendar year . The board of regents may prescribe rules for the execution 
of this subsection . 
Approved June 3, 1969 . 
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